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From: Tom Holcomb <webit@ghg.net>
To: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date:  Sunday, May 16, 1999 3:54 PM

Page 1 of 2

Subject: Re: Need to know:

Dear Doc,

The obvious ones would be our cousins (Bonnie, Jean, & Saundra). I'll do
some head-scratching on who else might benefit.

| posted a lot more information on our website, including another offspring
of Uriah Holliman, Rebecca Drucilla Holliman, who married John Thomas
Holliman (different one--not yours), a cousin. Rebecca is daughter of
Uriah; John Thomas is son of Warren C. Holliman. One of their sons, Roy
Elliott Holliman, whom | actually got to meet in about 1979, was double 1st
cousin of Eldora. Unfortunately, at the time | had my mind on things other
than genealogy--ain't that always the way.

| also posted another line, Shelburne, starting with Willie Bell Shelburne,
Eldora Holliman's first husband. (Eldora, my paternal grandmother, had
three children with Willie Bell (b. 1886) before he died in 1914. Eldora

married my paternal grandfather, Clyde Thomas Holcomb, in 1922. She had one

child (my father) with this husband. (So | have a lot of half first
cousins--we have a common paternal grandmother but different paternal
grandfathers.)

Thanks again for the maps (6). I'm anxious to get them marked up. | did
identify a few locations from your hand map, but I'll wait to start marking,
since you know exactly where everything is.

Later,

Tom

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: webit@ghg.net <webit@ghg.net>

Date: Sunday, May 16, 1999 10:17 AM

Subject: Need to know:

Dear Tom:

Please be thinking of who besides us needs to receive the upcoming
Holliman-Blakeney cemetery rolls that | will be sending to you. Surely
there are others in our web-world who would like to collect this information

_and keep it for posterity. Let's get the most out of our efforts.




image8.jpeg
Page 1 of 1

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: webit@ghg.net <webit@ghg.net>

Date: Sunday, May 16, 1999 11:00 PM

Subject: Need your advice:

Dear Tom:

| know Bonnie and Saundra but do not recognize "Jean" [sic. Jeanne Hayes ??] | tried the following: <j-
jayes@mindspring.com> and it bounced: no such address. Was this the right Jeanne ?

| started studying and enhancing Dad's notes on Chapel Hill Church and Cemetery tonight but will not get it
finished today: this is one of our biggest repositories of Hollimans and Blakeneys. Your Warren C. and Mary
Polly are there among many. | thought | would start with this site to whet your appetite ! You can find it on
the Kennedy Quad., just inside the east boundry on the county road from Newtonville. It is 5 miles from
Newtonville. I'll work on it and try to transmit tomorrow.

In the meantime, I'li write Bonnie and Saundra and tell them what we are doing and see if they want to be on
the mailing list. Please check out "Jean" and forward her e-mail address. | have a long letter on board
waiting for her.

Spent the day in the shop loading 9 mm, .357 magnum and .30 carbine. Got about 800 cases ready to load,
and finished loading about 400. I'm bushed !!

Come back whenyou can.. Your pal & cuz, RBH
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From: Tom Holcomb <webit@ghg.net>
To: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date:  Sunday, May 16, 1999 3:54 PM
Subject: Re: Need to know:

Page 1 of 2

Dear Doc,

The obvious ones would be our cousins (Bonnie, Jean, & Saundra). I'll do
some head-scratching on who else might benefit.

| posted a lot more information on our website, including another offspring
of Uriah Holliman, Rebecca Drucilla Holliman, who married John Thomas
Holliman (different one--not yours), a cousin. Rebecca is daughter of
Uriah; John Thomas is son of Warren C. Holliman. One of their sons, Roy
Elliott Holliman, whom | actually got to meet in about 1979, was double 1st
cousin of Eldora. Unfortunately, at the time | had my mind on things other
than genealogy--ain't that always the way.

| also posted another line, Shelburne, starting with Willie Bell Shelburne,

Eldora Holliman's first husband. (Eldora, my paternal grandmother, had

three children with Willie Bell (b. 1886) before he died in 1914. Eldora

married my paternal grandfather, Clyde Thomas Holcomb, in 1922. She had one
child (my father) with this husband. (So | have a lot of half first

cousins--we have a common paternal grandmother but different paternal
grandfathers.)

Thanks again for the maps (6). I'm anxious to get them marked up. | did
identify a few locations from your hand map, but I'll wait to start marking,
since you know exactly where everything is.

Later,
Tom

----- Original Message-----

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: webit@ghg.net <webit@ghg.net>

Date: Sunday, May 16, 1999 10:17 AM

Subject: Need to know:

Dear Tom:

Please be thinking of who besides us needs to receive the upcoming

Holliman-Blakeney cemetery rolls that | will be sending to you. Surely

there are others in our web-world who would like to collect this information
_and keep it for posterity. Let's get the most out of our efforts.
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: webit@ghg.net <webit@ghg.net>

Date: Sunday, May 16, 1999 1:39 AM

Subject: Come back for May 15:

Dear Tom:

| have been swamped this week. Had house guest from Wed. thru Fri.: an old buddy from tropical medical
days. He was a Ph.D. student under my supervision about 1970. He loves to shoot so | checked out an M-
14, put on the full-auto switch and we went to the range. He had his 45-70 Sharps buffaio rifle with him so
we got thoroughly bruised up. | tried that M-14 with a full mag at full auto and it kicked me flat on the ground
1! Never been kicked flat before and | have shot rifle grenades, bazooka rounds and a .50 cal. Browning
rifle. 1'm nursing a badly skinned up rt. leg and a sore butt but it was worth it: the crowd got a real laugh out
of my foolishness.

Spent today reloading. My friend bought all my 9 mm pistol ammo, my Tommy gun and a batch of other
stuff, so 1 am faced with a big job of replacing my stock shortages. He got 1400 rds. of 9 mm !t

Glad you got the maps. Now the fun begins. | will e-mail some cemetery sites and send you several lists of "
who is buried where" and you can locate them on your maps. Then you can print these lists and have a field
notebook for finding our ancestors. For example: look at the Bluff topo: find the crossroads of Bluff: come
down the road a short distance southwest from Bluff and find the HOLLIMAN cemetery. Among many of our
clan, Lt. James Franklin Holliman and family are buried there. He was a son of Uriah, an officer in the CSA
and a POW captured at the Lookout Mt. battle at Chattanooga, TN. | have my Dad's lists of all the
cemeteries on those maps. Also, we can talk about the 1850 map and how it compares with the Newtonvilie
topo.

Itis real late: 1:45 AM, Sunday. I'm tired and will quit for now. We have much to talk about now. ['ll be
back soon. Regardsto all, Cuz RBH

I've found some new Blakeney kin and will get more info on them on Monday. They are on a trip in TN this
weekend.
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: webit@ghg.net <webit@ghg.net>

Date:  Friday, May 07, 1999 8:22 PM

Subject: Trivia:

Dear Tom:

The big siave owners were the Blakeneys [Capt. John and offspring]. It is over in Chesterfield County, SC,
where | found all the black Blakeneys. Hell, the Hollimans were so poor that they forced ali their kids into
slave labor !

| need to get a SC Index map and find the quad containing Capt. John's cemetery because it lies within the
boundries of the original piantation. 1l call USGS on Monday and get this Index [ the Index map is free ].
Let me know when your maps arrive and I'll begin pestering you with "who is buried where ?".

The M-14, if properly equipped, has a selector switch on the right rear of the receiver. Upright is semi-
automatic: turn it 180 degrees to full auto. A 20 round magazine will loosen your fillings !!! You are right:
caliber .308 Win. | can still get the H & K sub guns for around $1200 by purchasing thru the Police Dept.
Civilian costs: about $4000 !! And all the BATF paper work. | have some Ruger 10/22s for sale: good little
rifle. [ still have my service .45, Mod. 1911-A1. |traded in an old, womn out pistol the day before | was
discharged fpr a new Colt ! |dressed it up: real ivory grips, trigger shoe and | got a Marine Corp holster for
it.

| have 10 reloading presses in the shop: 6 for shotshell. | can reload aimost any center fire pistol or rifle
cartridge and all gauges of shotshells. I've been reloading for 50 years !

Glock is making a new pistol for law enforcement: the G-18. It is a ported, 9 mm, semi- and full automatic.
An awesome weapon in full auto, it will empty a 30 rd. mag in 1.5 seconds !

| have my Dad's surveys of many cemetery sites in and around Fayette County. He copied all the grave
stones ! When you get your maps, I'll send you info on "who is buried where" ! | get a real rush every time |
consider tredding on those hallowed grounds and communing with my ancestors.

Ain't made much progress on the CSA veterans list. Just haven't found the right motivating moment. | work
in spasms of inspiration.

Be back soon. My best, Cuz





image1.jpeg
Page 1 of 1

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: webit@ghg.net <webit@ghg.net>

Date:  Thursday, April 22, 1999 8:50 PM

Subject: Your Web Site

Dear Tom:

| just made a hasty run thru your updated web site. Here are my comments.

1 would reall fike to know what the middie "H" in Uriah H. Holliman stands for. My sister is Cecile, not Cecilia.
Didn't Christopher C. Hollyman, Jr., still use the "y" instead of the "i* ? William Blakeney, son of Capt. John,
was bomn in 1763 and died in 1808: he married Mary Jackson [some of these facts are missing]. The third
son of my grandfather, James Monroe, was named Braxton. He died at age 1 1/2 and is buried next to John
Thomas at Cain's Ridge Baptist Church, Fayette County. | believe that the most common spelling was
"Comelius" for those with that name.

| was looking at the family of Uriah H. He died in the Civil War as did 3 sons plus two others that survived:
John Thomas and James Franklin, oddly enough as POWs |  What a terrible contribution to "a rich man's
war, and a poor man's fight". This is a great quotation uttered by my g-grandfather, John Thomas.

I'li send this along and will try to get back to you latter this PM. Yor Cuz, RBH
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From: Tom Holcomb <webit@ghg.net>
To: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date:  Thursday, April 22, 1999 9:56 PM
Subject: Re: Your Web Site

Dear Doc,
Thanks for the comments. | made the corrections you mentioned:

Cecilia was changed to Cecile;
1808 has been entered as the year of William Blakeney's death;
Third son of James Monroe has been entered as Braxton Holliman.

The information | received on Christopher Jr. was that he spelled his name
with an "i." Of course, that's far from irrefutable. Again, the spelling
probably depended on which clerk did the writing.

Have to scoot, so talk to you later,

Tom

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: webit@ghg.net <webit@ghg.net>

Date: Thursday, April 22, 1999 7:51 PM

Subject: Your Web Site

Dear Tom:

| just made a hasty run thru your updated web site. Here are my comments.

I would reall like to know what the middle "H" in Uriah H. Holliman stands

for. My sister is Cecile, not Cecilia. Didn't Christopher C. Hollyman,

Jr., still use the "y" instead of the "i" ? William Blakeney, son of Capt.

John, was born in 1763 and died in 1808: he married Mary Jackson [some of
these facts are missing]. The third son of my grandfather, James Monroe,
was named Braxton. He died at age 1 1/2 and is buried next to John Thomas
at Cain's Ridge Baptist Church, Fayette County. | believe that the most
common spelling was "Cornelius" for those with that name.

| was looking at the family of Uriah H.  He died in the Civil War as did 3
sons plus two others that survived: John Thomas and James Franklin, oddly
enough as POWSs ! What a terrible contribution to "a rich man's war,

and a poor man's fight".  This is a great quotation uttered by my
g-grandfather, John Thomas.

Il send this along and will try to get back to you latter this PM. Yor
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: webit@ghg.net <webit@ghg.net>

Date: Wednesday, April 28, 1999 1:50 PM

Subject: Apologies:

Dear Tom and Family:

| have neglected you and | am genuinely sorry. | have been so busy with Police work, Blakeney genealogy,
trying to keep up with correspondence with Deanna and others of the Blakeney persuasion, that | have spread
myself too thin. About 4 days ago | got a Holliman inquiry from someone concerning the Holliman clan in
west Texas. | downloaded the letter and erased the file, intending to reply ASAP. You know it: | lost the letter
! Man, am | pissed at myself | My computer files have amassed so much that | am downloading and
cataloging into 3-ring binders. Since you and | started, | have 5 binders of new stuff on Hollimans and
Biakeneys.

How is the teaching going since the Littieton, CO, massacre ? | would think that it would have been a
sobering experience for many of the would-be freaks that infest our schools. However, it seems to have
spawned another rash of bomb threats and the like. | would be willing to bet that at least 25 people were
involved [culpable, collusive] in that holocaust. | hope that the cops will really iean on this one and not screw
it up like the Jon-Benet case. Tell me about your recent teaching experiences.

| got a invitation to apply for Descendancy from The Knights of the Bath [Sir William Blakeney, Lord of Mount
Blakeney]. 1 will forward a copy of the invitation. The application is ultimately tedious and compicated but |
intend to give it my best shot. Sir William was my 7-g-uncle and | am asking for collateral membership since
Sir Wm. died without issue.

If this day runs as planned, | will develop the form for recording our Holliman CSA ancestors this afternoon.
After | get the kinks worked out, I'll send you a Xerox of a completed form [say, Uriah H. Holliman] and get
your comments. I'm putting one category in for the veteran's relationship to us. Maybe | can get this started
today without interruption.

Itis
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: webit@ghg.net <webit@ghg.net>

Date:  Friday, May 21, 1999 5:40 PM

Subject: CSA rolls of Hollimans

Dear Tom:
While scanning some recently discovered notes by Dad, | found a section where he lists Hollimans and their
military units: only name and unit, nothing more. This probably includes Arkansas and Texas Hollimans ! |

will Xerox the pages next week and send you a set. This will make a fine basis for finding our closest kin and
1 will not have to look up the military units which would reaily be the most tedious part of the project.

| hope to get another cemetery online tonight: may do 2 or 3 small ones. Deanna has been a big help. She
has forwarded all so far to the "gang".

We will leave here next Friday, the 28th, for a weeks break in Nashville. We have a new RCI condo within
walking distance of Opryland [Hotel and Auditorium]. Thus, | will be off the computer for a week.

What do you think of the cemetery data so far ? | have started getting mail every day regarding it.

Come back when you can. Regards, RBH
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: webit@ghg.net <webit@ghg.net>

Date:  Wednesday, May 19, 1998 12:11 AM

Subject: Your Web Site

Dear Tom:

| was messing around in your web site and made an interesting discovery ! By dates, | was an 11 year old
bastard when Dad and Mom married !! it was 4-23-1927 1! | was born 2-28-1928, and if you know anything
about human conception, you can see that | was the product of my Mother's FIRST ovulation into marriage

1l Very few people can be that exact conceming their conception !!

My sister is CECILE, not Cecelia. Picky, picky !!

Would you like to enlarge on such things as John Thomas' first wife and offspring ? And/or the total offspring
of John Thomas' second wife ? | can find numbers of ways to expand.

I've met a new cousin in GA: James Reed Blakeney. He is very knowledgeable and interesting. | haven't
had enough correspondence to determine our relationship yet. He comes from Capt. John.

I'lt be back tomorrow. My best to all, RBH
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From: Tom Holcomb <webit@ghg.net>

To: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date: Monday, May 17, 1999 6:29 PM

Subject: Re: Loose leaf stuff:

Dear Doc,

It occurred to me as | read your letter to Bonnie that one way more
information could be posted on our site might be to add a link to each
family member's page. The link could possibly be called "Notes." On this
page called "notes" we could include personal information, e.g., "CSA
veteran," with times of service, units to which assigned, etc. Or maybe
organizations they belonged to, such as churches, lodges, public positions
held, personal characteristics, etc. We've already got the website, so
that's already in place. Just a thought. Don't know why I didn't think of
that before.

Later,

Tom

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: webit@ghg.net <webit@ghg.net

Date: Monday, May 17, 1999 5:07 PM

Subject: Fw: Loose leaf stuff:

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: bonnie@transport.com <bonnie@transport.com>
Date: Monday, May 17, 1999 5:59 PM

Subject: Loose leaf stuff:

Dear Bonnie:

The cemetery files are just loose leaf, typed notes from my Dad's files that

he produced over a period of 60+ years. Dad was born in Fayette Co., AL, in
1902, and we had relatives there that we visited periodically for many

years. | kinda feel like an expert on Fayette County becaused | hunted and
fished with my great uncles and roamed over most of that area as a boy and

young man. My great grandma, Bellzy Ann Blakeney Baker lived there for 101

years and | talked about our ancestors with her many times. Thus, | have
the notes and want to share them with family while | am able [I'm 71 y.o. !]
~So, Tom Holcomb and | designed a program whereby | copy Dad's notes on
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